General
Power Supply DC 12V (11V - 16V),
Test Voltage 13.2V
Negative Ground
Current Consumption Less than 0.5A
Display Block
Display Type Positive Pattern LCD Display
CN-TS0270A Dot-Matrix

D701 YEADEC10DS1 Diode
D702 MA8051MTX Diode
D703 B0ACCK000005 Diode
D704 B0ACCK000005 Diode
D705 MA8091-HTX Diode
D706 B0ACCK000005 Diode
D707 MA8068MTX Diode
D708 B0ACCK000005 Diode
D709 B0ACCK000005 Diode
D800 YEADRD18M2T1 Diode
D801 YEADRD13P2T1 Diode
D802 YEADRD13P2T1 Diode
D803 B0ACCK000005 Diode
D808 YEADRD18M2T1 Diode
CAPACITORs
C500 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C501 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C502 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C503 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C504 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C505 YECUS1H473KX Ceramic, 0.047µF 50WV
C511 YECUV2A102KX Ceramic, 1000PF 100WV
C513 YECUV2A103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 100WV
C514 YECUS1H471JC Ceramic, 470PF 50WV
C515 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C520 YECUV2A103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 100WV
C521 YECUS1H471JC Ceramic, 470PF 50WV
C522 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C523 YECUV2A103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 100WV
C524 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C530 YECUV2A103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 100WV
C531 YECUV2A103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 100WV
C532 YECUS1C224KX Ceramic, 0.22µF 16WV
C533 YECUS1H471JC Ceramic, 470PF 50WV
C534 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C536 YECUS1H471JC Ceramic, 470PF 50WV
C537 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C550 YECUB1H104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 50WV
C551 YECUB1H104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 50WV
C560 YECUV2A103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 100WV
C608 YECUS1H150JC Ceramic, 15PF 50WV
C609 YECUS1H150JC Ceramic, 15PF 50WV
C610 YECUS1H100CC Ceramic, 10PF 50WV
C611 YECUS1H220JC Ceramic, 22PF 50WV
C613 YECUS1H220JC Ceramic, 22PF 50WV
C631 YECUS1H100CC Ceramic, 10PF 50WV
C660 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C690 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C691 YECUS1H473KX Ceramic, 0.047µF 50WV
C700 YECUV2A103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 100WV
C701 ECA1CM102B Electrolytic, 1000µF 16WV
C702 YECUV2A103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 100WV
C703 ECA1CM101B Electrolytic, 100µF 16WV
C704 ECA1CM221B Electrolytic, 220µF 16WV
C705 ECA1CM101B Electrolytic, 100µF 16WV
C707 ECA1CM101B Electrolytic, 100µF 16WV
C708 ECA1CM221B Electrolytic, 220µF 16WV
C709 YECUS1H103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C710 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C711 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C712 ECA1CM101B Electrolytic, 100µF 16WV
C714 ECA1CM101B Electrolytic, 100µF 16WV
C715 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C719 ECA1CM221B Electrolytic, 220µF 16WV
11
CN-TS0270A / CN-TS0272A
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
C720 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C723 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C724 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C725 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C800 YECUS1H221JC Ceramic, 220PF 50WV
C801 YECUS1H221JC Ceramic, 220PF 50WV
C802 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C803 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C804 YECUS1H221JC Ceramic, 220PF 50WV
RESISTORs
J503 ERJ6GEY0R00V Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
J600 ERJ6GEY0R00V Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
J664 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
J665 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
J700 ERJ14YJ1R0H Chip, 1ΩΩΩΩ 1/4W
J701 ERJ14YJ1R0H Chip, 1ΩΩΩΩ 1/4W
J716 ERJ6GEY0R00V Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
J717 ERJ8GEY0R00V Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R500 ERJ6GEYJ432 Chip, 4.3kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R501 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R502 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R503 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R504 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R505 ERJ6GEYJ512 Chip, 5.1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R506 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R510 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R511 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R515 ERA6YED303V Metal Film, 30kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R516 ERA6YED103V Metal Film, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R517 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R520 D1BD82010001 Metal Film, 8.2kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R521 ERA6YED123V Metal Film, 12kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R522 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R523 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R525 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R526 D1BD82010001 Metal Film, 8.2kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R527 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R530 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R531 ERA6YED303V Metal Film, 30kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R532 ERA6YED103V Metal Film, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R533 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R534 D1BD12030001 Metal Film, 120kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R535 ERA6YED393V Metal Film, 39kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R536 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R537 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R538 ERJ6GEY0R00V Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R550 ERJ6GEY0R00V Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R551 ERJ6GEY0R00V Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R552 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R553 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R560 ERJ6GEYJ104 Chip, 100kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R561 D1BD56000001 Metal Film, 560ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R605 ERJ6GEYJ220 Chip, 22ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R607 ERJ6GEYJ472 Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R608 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R610 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R611 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R616 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R617 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R618 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R620 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R621 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R622 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R623 ERJ6GEYJ332 Chip, 3.3kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R624 ERJ6GEYJ332 Chip, 3.3kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R625 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R626 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R627 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R628 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R629 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R630 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
R631 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R632 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R633 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R634 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R635 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R636 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R637 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R638 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R639 ERJ6GEYJ101 Chip, 100ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R642 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R643 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R645 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R647 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R653 ERJ6GEYJ472 Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R654 ERJ6GEYJ472 Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R655 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R656 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R657 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R658 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R659 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R660 ERJ6GEYJ472 Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R661 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R662 ERJ6GEYJ472 Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R663 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R666 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R670 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R676 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R688 ERA6YKD274V Metal Film, 270kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R689 ERJ6RBD473V Metal Film, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R690 ERJ6GEYJ471 Chip, 470ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R691 ERJ6GEYJ220 Chip, 22ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R692 ERJ6GEYJ220 Chip, 22ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R693 ERJ6GEYJ220 Chip, 22ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R695 ERJ6GEYJ220 Chip, 22ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R700 ERJ14YJ2R2H Chip, 2.2ΩΩΩΩ 1/4W
R701 ERJ6GEYJ183 Chip, 18kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R702 ERJ6GEYJ682 Chip, 6.8kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R703 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R705 ERJ6GEYJ1R0 Chip, 1ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R706 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R713 ERJ6RED274V Metal Film, 270kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R714 ERJ6RBD433V Metal Film, 43kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R715 ERJ6RBD273V Metal Film, 27kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R716 ERJ6RBD472V Metal Film, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R717 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R800 ERJ14YJ101H Chip, 100ΩΩΩΩ 1/4W
R801 ERJ14YJ101H Chip, 100ΩΩΩΩ 1/4W
R803 ERG1SJ101E Metal Oxid, 100ΩΩΩΩ 1W
R804 ERG1SJ101E Metal Oxid, 100ΩΩΩΩ 1W
R805 ERJ6GEYJ391 Chip, 390ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R806 ERJ6GEYJ391 Chip, 390ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R807 ERJ6GEYJ562 Chip, 5.6kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R810 ERJ6GEYJ562 Chip, 5.6kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R811 ERJ6GEYJ271 Chip, 270ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R812 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
CONNECTORs
CN700 K1FA118B0002 Connector,18P
CN702 YEAEFH2120S1 Connector,20P

ZL801 YECCL51R206T CAPACITOR
[E8574A] Switch/Volume Block
DIODEs
D910 YEADSEL6414E Diode
D911 YEADSEL6414E Diode
D912 YEADSEL6414E Diode
D913 YEADSEL6414E Diode
D914 YEADSEL6414E Diode
D915 YEADSEL6414E Diode
D916 YEADSEL6414E Diode
D917 YEADSEL6414E Diode
CAPACITORs
C923 YECUS1H473KX Ceramic, 0.047µF 50WV
C924 YECUS1H473KX Ceramic, 0.047µF 50WV
RESISTORs
R906 ERJ8GEYJ221V Chip, 220ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R907 ERJ8GEYJ151V Chip, 150ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R908 ERJ8GEYJ151V Chip, 150ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R923 ERJ6GEYJ331 Chip, 330ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R924 ERJ6GEYJ331 Chip, 330ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
CONNECTORs
CP900 YEAETKCF10XS Connector,10P
CP901 YEAETKCF08XS Connector,8P